prospectus the Company has incurred exploration expenditure of $54,193.20 in relation to securing contractors for the
planned 2022 exploration program, which has been funded from the loan facility.

5 Loan facility was drawn-down to $443,125 at 31 December 2021, with a further $296,325 draw-down since then to fund
costs of the Offer and exploration costs, incurred prior to listing.

6 Represents the remaining costs of the Offer, with $61,719 having been funded from the Loan to 31 December 2021 and a
further $236,667 having been funded from the Loan since then. Please see Section 8.10 for further information on costs of
the Offer.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the historical consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December
2021, extracted without adjustment from the Company’s audited financial statements, and the Pro Forma
Statement of Financial Position, based on $9,000,000 raised under the Offer.

Audited as
at 31

December
2021

($)

Adjustments
($9,000,000

Raising)
($)

Pro Forma 31
December

2021
($9,000,000

Raising)
($)

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents - 5,922,107 5,922,107
Prepaid IPO costs 74,033 (74,033) -
Total current assets 74,033 5,848,074 5,922,107

Non-current assets
Deferred exploration and evaluation
expenditure 380,922 4,151,139 4,532,061
Total non-current assets 380,922 4,151,139 4,532,061

Total assets 454,955 9,999,213 10,454,167

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (26,836) 12,314 (14,522)
Loan from parent company (443,125) 443,125 -
Total current liabilities (469,961) 455,439 (14,522)

Total liabilities (469,961) 455,439 (14,522)

Net assets/(liabilities) (15,006) 10,454,651 10,439,645

Equity
Issued capital 1 10,136,845 10,136,846
Reserves - 1,972,669 1,972,669
Accumulates losses (15,007) (1,654,863) (1,669,870)

Total (deficiency) in equity (15,006) 10,454,651 10,439,645

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position has been derived from the audited historical statement of
financial position as at 31 December 2021, after reflecting the Directors’ pro forma adjustments for the
following transactions which have occurred or are proposed to occur immediately following completion of
the Offer, as if they had occurred at 31 December 2021:

(a) A capital raising of $2,350,000 via the issue of 19,999,999 Shares to NWC at an issue price of
$0.1175 per Share, under the Subscription Agreement.

(b) The acquisition of 100% of the membership interests of Codaho LLC and Covada LLC from Liazus